RTF25/30/35-4L1-HV
High-Voltage  Rough Terrain
Forklift  2500-3500kg
Manufacturer EP
Model designation RTF25-4L1-HV
Drive Electric
Load capacity Q kg 2500
Load center distance c mm 500
Service weight kg 5500
Height, mast lowered h1 mm 1991
Lift height h3 mm 3734
Height, mast extended h4 mm 4720
Length to face of forks l2 mm 2958
Overall width b1/b2 mm 1450
Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 40×100×1100
Turning radius Wa mm 3265
Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 16（5000r/m） 26(8000r/m)
Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.65/0.66
Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.5/0.6
Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 50/48
Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 30(rear)/15(back)
Battery voltage/nominal capacity V/Ah 309/150
Schelling 1, 8305 BG, Emmeloord
Tel: 038 - 33 15 303
D
is
tin
gu
is
hi
ng
 m
ar
k
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation RTF25-4L1-HV
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 2500
1.6 Load center distance c mm 500
1.8 Load distance，centre of drive axle to fork x mm 620
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1800
S
er
vi
ce
-
w
ei
gh
t
2.1 Service weight kg 5500
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 6800/1200（85%/15%）
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 2475/3025（45%/55%）
Ty
re
s/
ch
as
si
s
3.1 Tyre type 280/80 R20 /27×10-12NHS
3.2 Tyre size, front 280/80 R20 133(956)
3.3 Tyre size, rear 27×10-12NHS 14PR(690)
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) mm 2X/2X
3.6 Tread width, front b10 mm 1161
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 mm 1195
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α/β ° 10/12 (Only for 3F mast)
4.2 Retracted mast height h1 mm 1991
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 1217
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3734
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 4720
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 mm 2000
4.8 Seat height/standing height h7 mm 945
4.12 Tow coupling height h10 mm 455
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 4058 (fork dimension: 1100) 4028 (fork
dimension: 1070)
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2958
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 1450
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 40×100×1100
4.23 A,B Fork carriage class/type A, B 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1038
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 266
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm 258
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000×1200 crossways Ast mm 5090
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800×1200 lengthways Ast mm 5290
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 3265
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
 d
at
a
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 16（5000r/m） 26(8000r/m)
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.65/0.66
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.5/0.6
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen N 54561